### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Christina Alonso-Alija | 02/12/2002     |
| Markus Heil            | 02/19/2002     |
| Dietmar Flubacher      | 02/24/2002     |
| Paul Naab              | 02/15/2002     |
| Johannes-Peter Stasch  | 02/04/2002     |
| Frank Wunder           | 02/04/2002     |
| Klaus Dembowsky        | 03/14/2002     |
| Elisabeth Perzborn     | 02/06/2002     |
| Elke Stahl             | 02/05/2002     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           |            |  |
|-----------------|------------|--|
| Street Address: |            |  |
| City:           | Leverkusen |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY    |  |
| Postal Code:    | 51368      |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11823462 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)333-6831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-333-6905

Email: thomas.blankinship.b@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Blankinship

Address Line 1: 555 White Plains Road, 3rd Floor Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

PATENT

REEL: 023820 FRAME: 0760

\$40.00 118234

501071078

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                                           | LEA 33893 C1          |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                                | Thomas C. Blankinship |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=LEA-33893-PCT-US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif |                       |

PATENT REEL: 023820 FRAME: 0761

# Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged.

I/We

- 1)Cristina Alonso-Alija 2)Markus Heil 3)Dietmar Flubacher
- 4) Paul Naab 5) Johannes-Peter Stasch 6) Frank Wunder
- 7) Klaus Dembowsky 8) Elisabeth Perzborn 9) Elke Stahl
- 1),2),4)-6),8),9)c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

3) Grüngartenweg 11, D 79206 Breisach, Germany

7)289 Shawmut Avenue, Boston, MA 02116, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

NOVEL DICARBOXYLIC ACID DERIVATIVES WITH PHARMACEUTICAL **PROPERTIES** 

Filed: August 31, 2000

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP00/08466

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

| Date/Datum        | Inventor(s)/Erfinder |
|-------------------|----------------------|
| 12.02.2002        | 1. <u>Glorso</u>     |
| 1 9. Feb. 2002    | 2. McAya Les         |
| 24.02.2002        | 3. Out There         |
| AT. 02.02         | 4. Paul Goal         |
| 04/02/2002        | 5. The She She h     |
| <u>04.02.7002</u> | 6. Frank Hansde      |
| 14/03/2002        | 7. Allow World by    |
| 06.627002         | 8. Elizabett Park-93 |
|                   | 9.                   |

Le A 33 893-US

PATENT REEL: 023820 FRAME: 0762